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ages

Unit : Rate per 10,000 population

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Sex at birth

Female

Male

Years
2019 to 2023

29

21

32

37

38

41

25

28

Years
2018 to 2022

30

21

34

34

39

48

24

37

27

33

Years
2017 to 2021

29

22

31

32

39

48

23

39

n/a

n/a

Years
2016 to 2020

30

21

31

31

37

44

31

44

26

33

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on February 11, 2026
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/snb-vitst-011



. . . . . ..;1 New Brunswick | Conseil de la santé
Potential years of life lost from breathing diseases, five-year averag... NM Health Council | duNouveau-Brunswick

About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Service New Brunswick, Vital Statistics

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Notes

Data not available at the community level.

Unit Interpretation NBHC code
Rate per 10,000 population Lower is better SNB-VITST-011
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size
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