

Potential years of life lost from breathing diseases, five-year average - all ages

Unit : Rate per 10,000 population

	Years 2019 to 2023	Years 2018 to 2022	Years 2017 to 2021	Years 2016 to 2020
Province				
New Brunswick	29	30	29	30
Health zones				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	21	21	22	21
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	32	34	31	31
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	37	34	32	31
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	38	39	39	37
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	41	48	48	44
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	25	24	23	31
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	28	37	39	44
Sex at birth				
Female	5	27	n/a	26
Male	4	33	n/a	33

About

The description is not yet available.

Source

Service New Brunswick, Vital Statistics

Calculations

Indicators calculated by the NBHC. Details to come.

Notes

Data not available at the community level.

Unit	Interpretation	NBHC code
Rate per 10,000 population	Lower is better	SNB-VITST-011

Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size